
PISA MEMBERSHIP – NOVEMBER 2022 
Chair: Jacki Dioguardi 
Executive Committee members: Keith Sarbaugh and Rishi Gulati 
 

FIRST LAST SUFFIX EMAIL ORGANIZATION POSITION MOBILE EA Email 

Jacki Dioguardi MBA jacqueline.dioguardi@abbvie.com  AbbVie VP, Commercial Technology 
+1 (224) 
440 8399 

blanca.ogle@abbvie.com 

Cindy Hoots  cindy.hoots@astrazeneca.com  AstraZeneca Chief Digital Officer & CIO 
+1 (301) 
956 3539 

nuria.torres1@astrazeneca.com 

Keith Sarbaugh  keith.sarbaugh@biogen.com  Biogen 
VP, IT Infrastructure, 
Architecture, and Operations 

+1 (317) 
358-9590 

christine.carbone@biogen.com 

Daniel Kraus  dan.kraus@boehringer-
ingelheim.com  

Boehringer 
Ingelheim USA 

Head of Information 
Technology / CIO 

+1 (203) 
482-2151 

kim.moedjio@boehringer-
ingelheim.com 

Rishi Gulati  Rishi.Gulati@bms.com  

Bristol-Myers 
Squibb 

VP, IT Commercialization 
+1 (908) 
342-5211 

Lavinia.Serrano@bms.com  

David Christie  david.christie@cslbehring.com  CSL Behring 
Senior VP, Business 
Partnering and Application 
Platforms 

+1 (805) 
233-0826 

kim.moore@cslbehring.com 

Diogo Rau  rau_diogo@lilly.com  Eli Lilly & Co. 
Senior VP and Chief 
Information and Digital Officer  

+1 (415) 
412-7725 

amburgey_dana@lilly.com 

Cheryl  Stouch  Stouch.Cheryl@endo.com  
Endo 
Pharmaceuticals 

Senior Vice President, 
Information Technology & CIO 

 Fernandez.Jennifer@endo.com 

Marc Kustoff MS mkustoff@incyte.com  Incyte Corp. VP, Chief Information Officer 
+1 (908) 
642-6728 

Bbonner@incyte.com 

mailto:jacqueline.dioguardi@abbvie.com
mailto:cindy.hoots@astrazeneca.com
mailto:keith.sarbaugh@biogen.com
mailto:dominik.zimmerli@boehringer-ingelheim.com
mailto:dominik.zimmerli@boehringer-ingelheim.com
mailto:Rishi.Gulati@bms.com
mailto:Lavinia.Serrano@bms.com
mailto:david.christie@cslbehring.com
mailto:rau_diogo@lilly.com
mailto:Stouch.Cheryl@endo.com
mailto:mkustoff@incyte.com
mailto:Bbonner@incyte.com


FIRST LAST SUFFIX EMAIL ORGANIZATION POSITION MOBILE EA Email 

Joyce Lee  JLEE89@its.jnj.com  
Janssen 
Pharmaceuticals 

Group CIO & Global VP, 
Pharmaceuticals 

+65 
93394047 
+1 (732) 
421-6671 

ddurkin@its.jnj.com 

Juanjo Francesch MBA juanjo.francesch@merck.com  Merck 
VP & Global Head, Human 
Health IT 

 janice.ballantine@merck.com  

Anders Romare 
MSc, 
MBA 

adqr@novonordisk.com  Novo Nordisk A/S 
Chief Information Officer & 
Senior VP, Global IT 

+45 3079 
8129 

CelH@novonordisk.com  

William Gill MBA will.gill@organon.com  Organon 
VP, Commercial Business 
Technology Lead  

  

Ryan Steinberger MBA Ryan.Steinberger@pfizer.com  Pfizer, Inc. 
Senior Vice President, Pfizer 
Digital 

+1 (484) 
802-7223 

Melisa.Quinn@pfizer.com  

Thomas Romieu MBA Thomas.Romieu@sanofi.com  Sanofi Head of Digital Commerce  
+33 6 33 98 
24 00 

Maria.Negre-
Benmoussa@sanofi.com 

 

Highlighted members are Executive Committee Members.  
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